GOOSE CREEK CONSOLIDATED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION FOR REMOTE HOMEBOUND WAIVER

WHEREAS, the Goose Creek Consolidated Independent School District (GCCISD) seeks to provide remote instruction for students who have a severe medical illness in the district by a certified teacher and

WHEREAS, the district seeks to waive the requirement that a teacher serve a student in person at their assigned home campus for Foundation School Program (FSP) funding to be generated, as required by 3.2 Eligibility for Attendance and Foundation School Program (FSP) Funding per the Student Attendance Accounting Handbook and

WHEREAS, the Texas Education Agency requires an individual waiver for each child seeking remote instruction for the 2021-2022 school year due to a medical illness and

WHEREAS, the School Board appoints the superintendent to approve each individual waiver prior to submitting that child's waiver to the Texas Education Agency for approval.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Goose Creek Consolidated Independent School District that:

APPROVED this thed	ay of,	2021.
	Board President, Bo Goose Creek Conso	
ATTEST:		
Secretary, Board of Trustees Goose Creek Consolidated ISD		